505621572 08/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5668374

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	INTERNSHIP AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KE SUN	06/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	6F, HKUST SZ IER BUILDING, NO. 9		
Internal Address:	YUEXING 1ST ROAD, HI-TECH PARK (SOUTH)		
City:	NANSHAN DISTRICT, SHENZHEN CITY		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518057		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15303419

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: michelle.murray@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN HENDERSON
Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVE., NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13156.0079-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHELLE MURRAY		
SIGNATURE: /Michelle Murray/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2019	

Total Attachments: 5

source=13156_0079_Intership_Agreement_Ke_Sun#page1.tif
source=13156_0079_Intership_Agreement_Ke_Sun#page2.tif
source=13156_0079_Intership_Agreement_Ke_Sun#page3.tif
source=13156_0079_Intership_Agreement_Ke_Sun#page4.tif
source=13156_0079_Intership_Agreement_Ke_Sun#page5.tif

实习协议书

甲方(实习单位): 深圳市大疆创新科技有限公司

地址:深圳市南山区高新区南区粤兴一道9号

香港科大深圳产学研大楼6楼

电话: 0086-755-26656677

乙方(实习生): 31 天子

身份证号码: 210103199005142118

地址:沈阳市、东陵区、南岭街、4-1栋、17-2

电话:

根据中华人民共和国有关法律规定,甲乙双方平等协商同意,自愿签订本合同,共同遵守合同所列条款。

一, 实习合同期限:

本合同生效日期2013年6月18日,本合同于2014年1月30日终止。

二、实习岗位:

甲方根据乙方的个人情况及自身的管理需要,统一安排实习岗位。

三、双方权利和义务

第一条: 甲方的权利和义务

第二条: 乙方的权利和义务		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Strandard No. See St. of a standard land from the		
3、保密义务与知识产权保护		
74 \ TIJA 4-14-10 ## 40-40 ##127 # ## 40-400# en	र देठ करन एस देखा सार हार्च की होने एके स्थि	harm Brook Sulfer Associal Institute
(1) 无论在协议履行期间还是履行期满后,	个得四介升准路甲万的1	士門뜇料和
信息;		

(2) 乙方在实习期间工作作成果的所有权全部归甲方所有,并对实习期间接触

的甲方的商业秘密承担保密义务;

(3) 与甲方签订保密协议作为附件。



甲方(盖章):



乙方(签名、手印): 入れる 日期: 2013/6/18

Internship Agreement

Party A (Employer): SZ DJI Technology Co., Ltd.

Address: 6F, HKUST SZ IER Building, No. 9, Yuexing 1st Road, Hi-Tech

Park(South), Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong

Tel: 0086-755-26656677

Party B (Intern): SUN, Ke

ID number: 210103199005142118

Address: 1-7-2, 4-1 Building, 125 Lane, Nanta Street, Dongling District, Shenyang

Tel:

According to the relevant laws and regulations of the People's Republic of

China, Party A and Party B, on the basis of consensus through equal negotiations,

enter into this contract voluntarily and jointly comply with the terms listed

herein.

I. Term:

This contract shall come into force from June 18, 2013, and terminate on

January 30, 2014.

II. Internship Position:

Party A shall, on the basis of its own management needs, allocate an

internship position to Party B in light of his/her personal situation.

III. Rights and Obligations of the Parties

Article 2: Rights and Obligations of Party B

3. Confidentiality Obligation and Intellectual Property Protection

(1) Party B shall not disclose any material and information of Party A to any

third party during or after the performance of the agreement;

(2) The title of the work made by Party B during the internship shall be solely owned by Party A, and Party B is obliged to keep confidential the trade secrets of Party A to which Party B has an access during the internship;

(3) Party B shall enter into a confidentiality agreement with Party A as an annex hereto.

PATENT REEL: 050072 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 08/14/2019